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exam to taking admission in the college. We also guide student about PG, UG,
PHD and Engineering admission. Insight Educations provides a wide range of
career opportunities to students both in India and Abroad. With our service
numbers of aspirants are getting admission in their dream colleges.

Director Contact no:- 9721053186
Office Contact no:- 9341639377
Admission Counsellor contact no:- 8340794976
www.insighteducations.co.in



https://www.insighteducations.co.in/

Kamineni academy of medical sciences,

Hyderabad

@ KAMINENI ACADEMY OF
&% MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE

NAME OF COLLEGE

Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences, Narketpally

Generally Known As

Full Address of College

Established in

Name of Affiliating University

Approved by

Courses

KIMS Medical College Hyderabad or Kamineni Medi

Narketpally, Nalgonda District, Telangana
State, 508254

1999

Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences (K

National Medical Commission (NMC), New Delhi

MBBS, MD, MS,(in PG Courses)

cal Cc

NRU




NAME OF COLLEGE

Kamineni Institute of Medical Sciences, Narketpally

Session Start Date

Availability of Hostel facility for

Hospital Bed capacity

Daily Patient Flow

College Rating

Official Website

01-09-2024 {For MBBS}
16-09-2024 {For PG(MD,MS)}

MALE AND FEMALE

960 (850 Teaching beds in Hospital)

2179 ( Daily Average in Last 12 Month)

4.2/5 [Among Private Medical Colleges]

https://www.kimsmedicalcollege.org

KIMS HYDERABAD COURSES & CATEGORY WISE SEAT MATRIX:

UG COURSES

Course Name

MBBS

PG COURSES

MD Anatomy

MD Anesthesia

MD Biochemistry

Total Seats

200
[General-170
NRI Quota-30]

04
[General-03
NRI Quota-01]

08
[General-07
NRI Quota-01]

02
[General-02]

Durat

5.5[4

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

ion

5+1




UG COURSES

MD Community Medicine

MD Dermatology

MD Emergency Medicine

MD General Medicine

MD Microbiology

MD Pathology

MD Pediatrics

MD Physiology

MD Pharmacology

MD Psychiatry

MD Radiology

03
[General-03]

03
[General-03]

02
[General-02]

10
[General-08
NRI Quota-02]

02
[General-02]

04
[General-04
NRI Quota-01]

06
[General-05
NRI Quota-01]

03
[General-03]

04
[General-04]

02
[General-02]

05
[General-04
NRI Quota-01]

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year

3 Year







B Category Fees Annually

NRI Quota Fees

FECOURSES (Management Quota Fees MQ1) (MQ2) Annually
MD Anatomy 2,16,000/- 6,48,000/- INR
MD Anesthesia 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MD Biochemistry 2,16,000/- NS

MD Community Medicine 5,30,000/- NS

MD Dermatology 23,00,000/- NS

MD Emergency Medicine 23,00,000/- NS

MD General Medicine 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MD Microbiology 5,30,000/- NS

MD Pathology 5,45,000/- 16,35,000/- INR
MD Pediatrics 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MD Physiology 2,16,000/- NS

MD Pharmacology 5,45,000/- 16,35,000/- INR
MD Psychiatry 23,00,000/- NS

MD Radiology 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MD TB and Chest 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MD Transfusion Medicine 5,30,000/- NS

MS ENT 23,00,000/- NS

MS General Surgery 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR




B Category Fees Annually

NRI Quota Fees

FECOURSES (Management Quota Fees MQ1) (MQ2) Annually
MS Obs & Gynae 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MS Ophthalmology 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR
MS Orthopedics 23,00,000/- 69,00,000/- INR

KIMS MEDICAL COLLEGE HYDERABAD HOSTELFEES:

COURSES FEES (HOSTEL+MESS)
MBBS 1,65,000- Yearly
PG (MD,MS) 2,00,000/- Annually

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ADMISSION PROCEDURE:

Admission Criteria For MBBS Course: Admission to all Medical/Dental Undergraduate will
be on the basis of performance in the NEET by NTA

For Medical PG (MD,MS,DIPLOMA):NEET- PG is an eligibility-cum-ranking examination
prescribed as the single entrance examination to various MD/MS Courses as per Section
10 (D) of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956. No other entrance examination, either at

state or institution level, shall be valid for entry to MD/MS Courses

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR NEET COUNSELLING 2024 & COLLEGE REPORTING:

For NEET-UG:

1. NEET UG 2024 Admit card

2. NEET 2024 Score card with All India Rank

3. Provisional Allotment Letter generated online




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Aadhar Card

Proof of Date of Birth

Domicile Certificate

SSC(10th) Mark sheet/Passing Certificate

HSC(12th) Mark sheet/Passing Certificate

Demand Draft

Caste certificate and validity certificate (wherever applicable)

Proof of Nationalityof India / Passport / Domicile /Nationality certificate

Recent passport size colour'photographs — 8 (Eight) copies

NRI Documents to verify NRI-status (wherever applicable)

Gap Certificate (Affidavit) (Wherever applicable)

Transfer certificate / College Leaving Certificate from the Institution in which you
had studied last

Migration Certificate (Wherever applicable)

Conduct and Character Certificate

Certificate of Medical Fitness by Registered Medical Practitioner on the letterhead

Physically Handicapped certificate (wherever applicable)

For NEET-PG:

1.

2.

3.

NEET PG 2024 Provisional Allotment Letter

NEET PG 2024 Admit Card

NEET PG 2024 Mark Sheet & Rank Percentile Sheet




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

10th Passing Certificate/Birth Certificate

12th Mark Sheet

Statement of Mark Sheet of |, Il, Ill MBBS Examination

MBBS Degree / Passing Certificate

MBBS Internship Completion Certificate

Permanent Registration Certificate (MCl/StateMedical Council)

Attempt Certificate MIBBS

Bonafide Certificate

MBBS Transfer & Migration Certificate

Gap Certificate (if applicable)

Age, Nationality / Daomicile Certificate/Passport (Photocopy)

Cast, Validity & Non Creamy layer Certificate (if applicable)

Bond Release Certificate Or Receipt of amount paid for release of Bond (if
applicable)

PAN Card & Aadhar Card (Photocopy-Candidate & Father/Gordian of Candidate)
Bring Original at the time of admission)

Medical Fitness Certificate

Minimum 5 copies of photograph.

Employers Relieving certificate(if Employed)

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CUT OFF 2023:

NEET UG MBBS CUT OFF:
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